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CIVIL AVIATION 

AUGUST, 1956 

Continued gains were reported by Canadian air carriers making August 
an outstanding month for civil aviation as operating revenues reached a new 
all time high. Total operating revenues amounted to $19,023,225 compared with 
$15,133,727 in August, 1955, an increase of 25.7 per cent. Operating expenses 
were also considerably higher than in August of the previous year, registering 
an increase of 20.2 per cent to $15,281,295 from $12,718,354. The operating 
income for the month rose to $3,741,930 from $2,415,373, an increase of 54.9 
per cent. 

All revenue accounts showed substantial gains in the current August. 
Revenue from passenger fares was as usual the principal source of income, rising 
sharply to $9,879,470 from $8,198,102; receipts from goods carried amounted to 
$775,390 against $681,433; mail revenue rose to $927,821 from $902,641 and excess 
baggage earnings jumped to $120,469 from $89,457. All of the expense accounts 
were higher this month than in the previous August. Aircraft operation and 
maintenance, keeping pace with the heavier traffic, rose to $9,731,936 from 
$8,008,363; ground operation and maintenance accounted for $3,265,459 in contrast 
to $2,756,884; traffic expenses amounted to $1,429,780 as against $1,212,329 
while general administration costs at $778,962 and taxes at $75 31 158 were up 
considerably from the $689,095 and $51,683, respectively required for these two 
items in August, 1955. 

During the period under review, traffic statistics showed significant 
increases. Canadian air carriers transported a total of 359,607 revenue passen-
gers, 287,874 of these being unit tdll passengers while 71,733 were carried in 
bulk services. In August 1955, 296,260 revenue passengers were carried, 240,011 
in unit toll services, and 56,249 in bulk transportation. Revenue passenger 
miles showed a 23.6 per cent increase, rising to 150,781,379 from 121,952,743. 
A total of 10,679,596 miles was flown this month, divided almost equally between 
unit toll and bulk services, 5,346,232 being flown in the former and 5,333,364 
in the latter. 	Comparative figures for August, 1955 show a total of 8,516,221 
miles flown, 4,721,658 in unit toll services and 3,794,563 in bulk services. A 
total of 84,288 revenue hours was logged, compared with 67,472 in the correspond-
ing period of the previous year. This August 27,322 hours were required for unit 
toll services while 45,563 hours were spent in bulk flying in contrast to the 
25,014 hours and 31,011 hours, respectively, required by these two types of 
service in August, 1955. 

A total of 8,095,204 gallons of gasoline at a cost of $2,725,212 and 
99,981 gallons of oil costing $108,545 were required for this month's operations. 
In August 1955, 6,305,470 gallons of gasoline and 88,495 gallons of oil at costs 
of $2,080,747 and $89,061, respectively, were consumed. 



GENERAL STATISTICS 

TABLE 1 
	 AuguSt, 1956 

Canadian carrier. Foreign carriers Grand 
total 

Year 
Doe.tic services Trans- Atlantic & Trans- Atlantic & to 

border Pacific Total border Pacific 
services 

date 
Scheduled Non-scheduled services services services services (4) 

Miles flown: 
Revenue: 

Unit toll transportation 3,669,666 179,577 655,179 841,810 5,346,232 160,719 165,014 5,671,965 39,372,726 

Bulk transportation 1,717,893 3,593,632 - 21,839 5,333,364 92 4,650 5,338,106 29,477,518 

Total revenue nuts flown 5,387,559 3,773,209 655,179 863,649 10,679,596 160,811 169,664 11,010,011 68,850,244 

Hours flown: 
Revenue: 

Unit toll transportation 19,754 1,380 2,96 3,192 27,322 858 600 28,780 200,795 
Bulk transportation 11,998 33,479 - 86 45,563 1 20 45,584 232,834 

Other flying services 1,021 10,382 - - 11,403 - - 11,403 64,042 

Total revenue 32,773 45,241 2,996 3,278 84,288 859 620 85,767 497,671 

Non-revenue 1,342 1,612 37 119 3,110 9 - 3,119 26,045 

Total hours flown 34,115 46,853 3,033 3,397 87,398 868 620 88,886 523,716 

Fuel consumed: 
Gasoline 	gallon. 5,590,028 1,261,541 (2) 1,243,635 8,095,204 (3)1,036,188 (3) 	924,271 10,055,663 67,359,457 
Cost 	 $ 1,763,339 585,347 (2) 376,526 2,725,212 320,244 283,735 3,329,191 22,199,085 
Oil 	 gallon. 63,870 17,417 (2) 18,694 99,981 (3) 	14,164 (3) 	8,470 122,615 823,188 
Cost 	 $ 68,479 23,480 (2) 16,586 108,545 11,049 6,475 126,069 836,973 

Average nuer of employee. 11,243 2,194 (2) 1,249 14,686 303 295 15,284 14,608 

Salaries and wages 	$ 4 1 259,121 934,960 (2) 482,968 5,677,049 125,019 103,153 5,905,221 33,612,779 

Average nuer of aircraft: 
,ned 217 584 (2) 14 $15 Not Not 815 780 

Leased 15 71 (2) - 86 86 64 
applicable applicable 

Total 232 655 (2) 14 901 901 844 

Ratio of miles flown to miles 
scheduled (1) 98.3 Not 98.1 98.5 98.3 97.0 92.7 98.1 96.1 

Revenue passenger load factor - applicable 
scheduled 74.3 76.4 61.8 71.5 34.7 22.9 67.9 64.4 

(1) Includes mile, flown on regular scheduled flights only. 	 (3) Gasoline and oil taken on in Canada. 
(2) Included in scheduled domestic services, 	 (4) Revised. 
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TRANSPORTATI(X STATISTICS 

TABLE 2 
	 August, 1956 

Canadian carrier. Foreign carrier. Grand 
1 

Year r 
Domestic services Trans- Atlantic & Trans- Atlantic & to 

border Pacific Total border Pacific 
services date 

Scheduled Non-schedule services services services services (9) 

Passengers carried: 
Revenue: 
Unit toll transportation 213,360 4,766 (1) 57,936 11,812 287,874 46,268 6,110 340,252 2,167,391 
Bulk transportation 15,173 56,254 - 306 71,733 120 477 72,330 355,020 

Total revenue passengers carried 228,533 61,020 57,936 12,118 359,607 46,388 6,587 412,582 2,522,411 

Passenger miles - Unit toll 
transportation: 
Revenue 99,329,253 530,758 19,203,592 31,717,776 150,781,379 2,673,185 2,523,771 155,978,335 ,010,765,743 
Non-revenue 4,781,490 14,168 264,049 968,459 6,028,166 77,929 136,029 6,242,124 39,761,530 

Total passenger miles 104,110,743 544,926 19,467,641 32,686,235 156,809,545 2,751,114 2,659,800 162,220,459 ,050,527,273 

Freight carried (lbs.): 
Revenue: 
Unit toll transportation 1,766,289 281,931 (2) 788,543 198,550 3,035,313 72,899 27,781 3,135,993 28,945,892 
Bulk transportation 10,135,779 18,568,196 - - 28,703,975 - - 28,703,975 171,458,984 
Total revenue 11,902,068 18,850,127 788,543 198,550 31,739,288 72,899 27,781 31,839,968 200,404,876 

Non-revenue 394,561 86,124 4,750 38,005 523,440 11,132 4,018 538,590 4,930,603 

Total freight carried 12,296,629 18,936,251 793293 236,555 32,262,728 (5) 	84,031 (5) 	31,799 32,378,558 205,335,479 

Freight ton miles - Unit toll 
transportation: 
Revenue 713,378 27,564 143,667 373,164 1,257,773 24,275 35,849 1,317,897 10,504,876 
Non-revenue 168,795 1,428 699 54,925 225,847 4,592 33,962 264,401 2,010,717 

Total freight ton mile. 882,173 28,992 144,366 428,089 1,483,620 (6) 	28,867 (6) 	69,811 1,582,298 12,515,593 

Express carried (lbs.)-Uit toll transport. 918,657 97,142 3) 	213,707 - 1,229,506 (7) (7) 1,229,506 9,331,746 

Express ton miles 	" 	" 	" 290,471 14,633 37,380 - 324,484 (8) (8) 324,484 2,334,175 

Excess baggage carried (lbs.) " 348,757 5,663 4) 	101,256 16,767 472,443 (7) (7) 472,443 3,044,321 

Excess baggage ton miles 	" 	" 76,236 943 17,748 26,162 121,089 (8) (8) 121,089 769,791 

Nail carried (lbs.)-Unit toll transportation 1,708,166 48,083 111,265 76,075 1,943,589 123,137 53,236 2,199,981 18,354,394 

Nail ton miles-Unit toll transportation 628,500 2,854 20,289 141,787 793,430 4,886 25,954 824,270 6,473,054 

(1) Includes 6,032 division interline passengers. (6) Includes express and excess baggage ton mile.. 
(2) Includes 20,352 lbs. division interline freight. (7) Included in freight carried. 
(3) Includes 1,982 lbs division interline express. (8) Included in freight ton miles. 
(4) Includes 17,472 lbs. division interline exces, baggage. (9) Revised. 
(5) Includes express and excess baggage. 
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REVENUES AND EXPENSES 

TABLE 3 
	 August, 1956 

Canadian carriers 

Scheduled (1) 	Non-scheduled 	Total 	Year-to-dat. (2) 

$ $ $ $ 
Operating revenues: 

Unit toll transportation: 
Passengers 9,787,535 91,935 9,879,470 62,935,915 
Mail 919,829 7,992 927,821 7,565,854 
Freight 466,286 	1 36,841 503,127 3,840,165 
Express 263,389 8,874 272,263 1,862,624 
Excess baggage 119,484 985 120,469 736,822 

Total unit toll transportation 11,556,523 146,627 11,703,150 76,941,380 

Bulk transportation 2,801,128 3,399,905 6,201,033 36,907,806 
Other flying services 73,533 793,470 867,003 4,865,995 

Total flying services 14,431,184 4,340,002 18,771,186 118,715,181 
Non-flying. services 104,682 147,357 252,039 2,171,379 

Total operating revenues 14,535,866 4,487,359 19,023,225 120,886,560 

Operating expenses: 
Aircraft operation and maintenance 7,399,996 2,331,940 9,731,936 69,521,111 
Ground operation and maintenance 2,882,610 382,849 3,265,459 24,903,477 
Traffic 1,381,570 48,210 1,429,780 10,742,560 
General aduinistration 554,451 224,511 778,962 6,343,910 
General taxes 61,924 13,234 75,158 518,158 

Total operating expenses 12,280,551 3,000,744 15,281,295 112,029,216 

Operating income (or loss) 2,255,315 1,486,615 3,741,930 8,857,344 
Add non-operating income 57,250 1,902 59,152 655,641 

Gross income 2,312,565 1,488,517 3,801,082 9,512,985 
Deduct interest and other income charges 167,408 56,743 224,151 1,400,175 

Net income betoce income taxes 2,145,157 1,431,774 3,576,931 8,112,810 
Deduct provision for incometaxes 521,092 84,956 606,048 1,687,890 

Net income (or deficit) after income taxes 1,624,065 1,346,818 2,970,883 6,424,920 

Operating ratio 84.5 66.9 80.3 92.7 

(1) Include. Canadian trans-border, Atlantic and Pacific services. 

Notof Rsvsma.s and axp.nses for foreign carriers not available. 

(2) Revised. 



GENERAL STATISTICS 

CANADIAN SCHEDULED CARRIERS - DOMESTIC SERVICES 

TABLE 4 
	

August, 1956 

Canadian Transair Maritime Pacific 
Quebecair 

Trans- Total 
Pacific 

Ltd. Central Wei tern 
Inc. 

Canada Total 
Air Lines Air,ays Airlines Air Lines August, 1955 

Miles scheduled 467,331 8,944 57,332 71,860 (3) 	98,730 2,621,434 3,325,631 3,108,388 

Miles flown: 
Revenue; 

Unit toll transportation 546,730 46,056 69,369 278,530 98,730 2,630,251 3,669,666 3,324,863 
Bulk transportation 249,614 259,418 582,341 591,367 33,232 1,921 1,717,893 915,742 

Total revenue 796,344 305,474 651,710 869,897 131,962 2,632,172 5,387,559 4,240,605 

Non-revenue 28,481 12,852 24,962 39,577 5,279 108,602 219,753 170,187 

Total miles flown 824,825 318,326 676,672 909,474 137,241 2,740,774 5,607,312 4,410,792 

Hours fI: 
Revenue: 

Unit toll transportation 	3,466 411 477 2,157 685 12,558 19,754 18,176 
Bulk transportation 	 1,637 2,246 3,264 4,500 339 12 11,998 6,505 
Other flying services 	 - - 64 956 - 1 1,021 30 
Total revenue 	 5,103 2,657 3,805 7,613 1,024 12,571 32,773 24,711 

Non-revenue 	 183 101 160 304 39 555 1,342 1 	1,068 

Total hours flown 	 5,286 2,758 3,965 7,917 1,063 13,126 34,115 25,779 

Fuel consumed: 
Gasoline 	gallons 552,791 146,760 518,275 431,197 58,198 3,882,807 5,590,028 4,317,053 
Cost 	 $ 280,722 84,105 154,015 226,523 21,184 996,790 1,763,339 1,305,963 
Oil 	 gallons 9,188 2,177 4,035 11,219 366 36,885 63,870 54,248 
Cost 	 $ 9,739 2,000 4,040 13,131 348 39,221 68,479 51,603 

Average number of ençloyees 1,418 202 455 646 190 (2) 	8,332 (2) 	11,243 (2) 	10,282 
Salaries and wages 	$ 527,973 130,967 199,069 282,365 63,636 (2) 	3,055,111  (2) 	4,259,121 (2) 	3,660,074 

Average number of aircraft: 
Owned 32 29 26 53 9 (2) 	68 (2) 	217 (2) 	183 
Leased - - - 15 - - 15 9 

Total 32 29 26 68 9 (2) 	68 (2) 	232 (2) 	192 

Ratio of miles flown to miles scheduled (1) 99.3 92.3 90.1 98.6 100.0 98.3 98.3 98.0 
Revenue passenger load factor - scheduled 62.2 (4) 36.5 63.7 42.9 77.5 74.3 76.3 

(1) Includes miles flown on regular scheduled flights only. 	 (3) Estimated. 
(2) Includes trans-border services. 	 (4) Not available. 
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Class "B" Class "C" CJ.as. h'' H 	'total 
Total 

carrier, carriers carrier. IAugust.1955 

Mil.ssch.duled N o t applicable 

Miles flown: 
Revenns: 
Unit toll transportation 147,012 32,450 115 	179,577 	211,263 
Bulk transportation 3,002,454 373,493 217,685 	3,593,632 	2,878,299 
Total revenue 3,149,466 405,943 217,800 	3,773 209 	3,089,562 

(2) 	(i) 	(2) Non-revenue (2) (2) 

Total .iL.s flown 

Rours flown: 
Revenue: 

Unit toll transportation 1,201 178 1 1,380 1,721 
Bulk transportation 27,558 3,849 2,072 33,479 24,503 
Oth.r flying services 7,147 1,143 2,092 10,382 11,417 
Total r.v.nne 35,906 5,170 4,165 45,241 37,641 

Non-revenu. 1,004 286 322 1,612 1,698 

Total hours flown 36,910 5,456 4,487 46,853 39,339 

P.l consuasd: 
Ga.olin. 	 gallons 1,148,649 72,973 39,919 1,261,541 1,081,560 
Cost 	 $ 534,980 31,694 18,673 585,347 504,073 
Oil 	 gallon. 15,612 1,175 630 17,417 19,762 
Cost 	 $ 21,075 1,445 960 23,480 25,304 

Average n.r of employees 1,921 177 96 2,194 1,765 
Salaries and wages 	9 832,084 68,381 34,495 934,960 739,214 

£v.rage ner of aircraft: 
Owned 401 90 93 584 520 
Leased 52 11 $ 71 79 

Total 453 101 101 655 599 

Ratioofail.sflownto.iles.chaled(l) N o t 	applicable 
Revenue passenger load factor - scheduled 

T.C.A. C.P.A. Total 
Total 

services services August,1955 

393,311 459,052 852,363 608,523 

389,429 452,381 841,810 608,523 
6,773 15,066 21,839 - 

396,202 467,447 863,649 608,523 
10,838 21,10 31,947 16 0,650 

407,040 488,556 895,596 625,173 

1,492 1,700 3,192 2,345 
23 63 86 - 

1,515 1,763 3,278 2,345 
42 77 119 63 

1,557 1,840 3,397 2,408 

617,520 626,115 1,243,635 906,857 
184,581 191,945 376,526 270,711 
11,337 7,357 18,694 14,485 
8,842 7,744 16,586 12,154 

650 599 1,249 936 
228 0 169 254,799 482,968 319,361 

8 6 14 10 

8 6 14 10 

98.4 98.5 98.5 100.0 
73.6 52.0 61.8 60.3 

•1 

IE1L STATISTICS 

CANADIAN CARRIERS 

August, 1956 

tABLE 3 	 NCI-SCBEIXJLED CARRIERS - DO)IESTIC SERVICES 
	

TABLE 6 	ATLANTIC AND PACIFIC SERVICES 

(1) Includ.s mila@ flown on r.gular scheduled flight. only. 	 (2) Not available. 



TRANSPORTATION STATISTICS 

CANADIAN SCHEDULED CAERIERS - DOMESTIC SERVICES 

TABLE 7 
	 August, 1956. 

Canadian Transair Maritime I Pacific Quebecair Total 

Air Lines At Au line. Air Line.  August, 19 

Passenger. carried: 
Revenue: 

Scheduled: 
Originated 20,457 	260 3,557 9,967 12,255 126,453 172,949 137,669 
Domestic interline 1,628 	- 371 - - ( 	 22

' 
 601 (4) 	1,999 (5). 	4,468 

Foreign interline 531 	- - - - ( 23,132 11,742 
Division interline - - - 5,694 5,694 4,452 

Non-scheduled 333 	569 291 8,393 - - 9,586 3,784 
Total unit toll transportation 22,949 	829 4,219 18,360 12,255 154,748 213,360 182,115 

Bulk transportation 2,866 	842 5,292 6,080 23 68 15,173 8,401 

Total revenue passenger, carried 25,815 	1,671 9,511 24,440 12,280 154,816 228,533 190,516 

P 	Mile. - Unit toll transportation 
Revenue 10,180,804 130,514 697,851 2,406,686 1,137,870 84,775,528 99,329,253 83,725,494 
Non-revenue 319,636 1,043 21,972 35,477 11,086 4,392,276 4,781,490 4,558,544 

Total passenger miles 10,500,540 131,557 719,833 2,442,163 1,148,956 89,167,804 104,100,743 88,284,035 

Freight carried (lbs.): 
Revenue: 

Scheduled: 
Originated 410,910 3,701 - 46,776 897,919 1,359,306 
Do.stic interline - - - - - - 

Foreign interline 4,157 - - - - 4,157 
Division interline 9 - - - (1) 265,057 265,066 

Non-scheduled - 79,925 - 57,835 - 137,760 (3) 
Total unit toll transportation 415,076 83,626 - 104,611 1,162,976 1,766,289 

Bulk transportation 1,534,832 2,873,904 2,955,792 2,771,251 - 10,135,779 

Total revenue 1,949,908 2,957,530 2,955,792 2,875,862 1,162,976 11,902,068 

Non-revenue 51,478 20,371 29,677 13,917 279,118 394,561 

Total freight carried 2,001,386 2,977,901 2,985,469 2,889,779 1,442,094 12,296,629 

Freight ton mile. - Unit toll transportation 
Revenue 129,562 5,071 9,447 569,298 713,378 
Non-revenue 19,463 451 - 581 (2) 148,300 168,795 (3) 

Total freight ton miles 149,025 5,522 10,028 717,598 882,173 

(1) Included with express. 
(2) Included with express ton miles. 
(3) Ccmparison not available since freight, express and excess baggage were not separated in 1955. 
4) Excludes T.C.A. datic interline passengers. 
(5) Includes T.C.A. dostic interline passengers. 

-'a 



TAB'LE 9 	ATLANTIC AND PACIFIC SERVICES 

T.C.A. 	T 	C.P.A. Total 

services 	services 
Total 

A 	1955 

6,908 4,256 11,164 	6,617 
- 109 109 	39 
- 520 520 	347 

19 - 19 	8 

6 1 92; 4,88; 11,81; 	7,011 
125 181 306 	- 

7,052 5,066 12,118 	7,011 

17,069,536 14,648,240 31,717,776 22,526,971 
710,497 1 	257,962 968,459 894,202 

17,780,033 14,906,202 32,686,235 23,421,173 

160,388 24,991 185,379 
- 4,355 I 	4355 
- 8,493 8,493 

323 - 323 
- - - (2) 

160,711 37,839 198,550 

160,711 37,83; 198,550 

27,343 10,662 38,005 

188,054 48,501 236,555 

254,585 118,579 373,164 
32,047 22,878 54,925 (2) 

286,632 141,457 428,089 

TRA14SPORTAIION STATISTICS 

CANADIAN CARRIERS 

August, 1956 

TABLE 8 	 NOM-SCHELED CARRIERS - DOMESTIC SERVICES 

Class "B" Class "C" Class "D"1 	Total 
Total 

carriers 	carriers 	carriers 	Ahgust,1955 

Passengers carried: 
Revenue: I 

Scheduled: 
Originated 
Domestic interline (1) 
Foreign interline (1) (1) (1) (1)  
Division interline 

Non-scheduled 3,230 1,535 1 4,766 6,583 
Total unit toll transportation 3,230 1,535 1 4,766 6,583 

Bulk transportation 45,984 6,378 3,892 56,254 47,787 

Total revenge passengers carried 49,214 7,913 3,893 61,020 54,370 

Passenger Nile. - Unit toll transportation 
Revenue 447,000 83,643 115 530,758 1,116,385 
Non-revenue 14,168 - - 14,168 8,536 

Total passenger miles 461,168 83,643 115 544,926 1,124,921 

Freight carried (lbs.): 
Revenue: 

Scheduled: 
Originated 
Domestic interline 
Foreign interline (1) (1) (1) (1) 
Division interline 

Non-scheduled 277,277 4,654 - 281,931 (2)  
Total unit toll transportation 277,277 4654 - 281,931 

Bulk transportation 17,362,968 890,128 315,100 18,568,196 
Total revenue 17,640,245 894,782 315,100 18,850,127 

Non-revenue 84,874 - 1,250 86,124 

Total freight carried 17,725,119 894,782 	1 316,350 18,936,251 

Freight ton miles - Unit toll transportation 
Revenue 	 27,446 	118 	- 	27,564 
Non-revenue 	 1,428 	- 	- 	1,428 	(2) 

Total freight ton miles 	28,874 	118 	- 	28,992 

(1) Not Available. 
(2) Comparison not available since freight express and excess baggage were not separated in 1955. 



TR.MISPORTATIO( STATISTICS 

CAMDIAN SCRED(JLED CARRIERS - DOMESTIC SERVICES 

TABLE 10 
	 August, 1956 

Canadian Paritime Pacific Trans- 
Pacific Transair Central Western Quebecair Canada Total Total 

Air Lines 	Ltd. Airways Airlines Inc. Air Lines August, 1955 

Express carried (lbs.): 
Revenue: 

Scheduled: 
Originated 173,103 - 82,548 - 243,926 365,141 864,718 
Domestic interline - - 8,131 - - - 8,131 
Foreign interline - - - - - - - (4) 
Division interline - - - - 42,192 42,192 

Non-scheduled 166 - 3,450 - - - 3,616 

Total unit toll transportation 173,269 - 94,129 - (2) 243,926 407,333 918,657 

Express ton wiles - Unit toll transportation 47,412 - 22,782 - (3) 19,738 200,539 290,471 (4)  

Excess baggage carried (lbs.): 
Revenue: 
Scheduled: 

Originated 66,919 - 7,131 12,764 41,246 180,087 308,147 
Domestic interline 3,756 - - - - 452 4,208 
Foreign interline 822 - I 	 - - - 6,873 7,695 (4) 
Division interline - - - - - 15,381 15,381 

Non-scheduled 1,275 - 2,505 9,546 - - 13,326 

Total unit toll transportation 72,772 - 9,636 22,310 41,246 202,793 348,757 

Excess baggage ton miles-Unit toll transportation 19,871 - 1 0 539 2,338 3,249 49,239 76,236 (4) 

Mail carried (lbs.) - Unit toll transportation 236,557 16,797 60,487 11,176 12,342 1,370,807 1,708,166 1,738,675 

Mail ton miles - Unit toll transportation 60,172 1,316 5,452 975 352 560,233 628,500 575,983 

Available seat miles - Scheduled 15,689,673 (1) 1,511,322 2,014,908 2,650,044 109,360,963 131,226,910 118,006,359 

Available ton miles - Scheduled 1,859,530 (1) 158 $ 46 194,862 271,118 15,736,389 18,220,245 16,661,224 

(1) Not Available. 
(2) Includes freight. 
(3) Includes freight ton miles. 
(4) Coearison not available since freight, express and excess baggage were not separated in 1955. 

'O 



Class "3" CIa.. "C" Class "D" Total 
Total 

carriers carriers carriers August, 1955 

Expres. carried (lbs.): 
Revenue: 

Scheduled: 
Originated 
Domestic interline (1) (1) (1) (1) 
Foreign interline (2) 
Division interline 

Non-scheduled 91,522 5,590 - 97,142 

Total unit toll transportation 91,522 5,590 - 97,142 

Express ton miles - Unit toll, transportation 14,503 130 - 14,633 (2) 

Excess baggage carried (lbs.): 
Revenue: 

Scheduled: 
Originated 
Domestic interline (1) (1) (1) (1) 
Foreign interline 
Division interline (2) 

Non-schsduled 2,950 2,713 - 5,663 

Total unit toll transportation 2,950 2,713 - 5,663 

Excess baggage ton miles - Unit toll 439 504 - 943 (2) 
transportation 

Mail carried (lbs.)-Unit toll transportation 36,083 12,000 - 48,083 27,940 

Nail ton miles - Unit toll transportation 2,216 638 - 2,854 2,772 

Available seat miles - Scheduled 
- Not Available - 

Available ton mile. - Schedulad 

T.C.A. C.P.A. Total 
Total 

services services Auguat,1955 

- - (2) 

- - - (2) 

11,097 4,069 15,166 
- 26 2 
- 1,575 1,575 
- - - (2) 

11,097 5,670 16,767 

13,336 12,826 26,162 (2) 

64,574 11,501 76,075 63,517 

105,080 36,707 141,787 116,556 

23,194,823 28,153,772 51,348,595 37,337,886 

3,289,293 2,848,306 6,137,599 4,476,063 

I- 
0 

TRANSPORTATIOI STATISTICS 

CANADIAN CARRIERS 

August, 1956 

TA3LE 11 	 NON-SCHEDULED CARRIERS - DOMESTIC SERVICES 	 'tABLE 12 	ATLANTIC AND PACIFIC SERVICES 

(1) Not Av.ilable 
(2) Comparison not available since freight, express and excess baggage were not separated in 1955. 



REVENUES AND EXPENSES 

CAWLDLAN SCHEDULED CARRIERS - D0STIC SERVICES 

TABLE 13 
	

August, 1956 

- Canadian Maritime 
Transair 

Pacific 
Quebecair Trans- 

Total Pacific 
Air Lines(l) 

Central 
Ltd. 	Airways 

Western 
AirlinJ 

Canada 
Air Lines(2) 

Total 
August, 1955 

$ $ 	 $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Operating revenues: 

Unit toll transportation: 
Passengers 1,713,507 19,545 	74,692 288,391 103,373 7,588,027 9,787,535 8,081,561 
Mail 176,546 - 	16,518 5,475 155 721,135 919,829 896,174 
Freight 143,032 5,695 	- 12,687 - 304,872 466,286 (4) 	635,950 
Express 43,436 - 	13,391 - (3) 	16,225 190,337 263,389 - 
Excess baggage 29,286 394 	1,525 4,938 3,945 79,396 119,484 87,760 

Total unit toll transportation 2,105,807 25,634 	106,126 311,491 123,698 8,883,767 11,556,523 9,701,445 

Bulk transportation 528,507 353,687 	1,086,689 745,557 62,881 23,807 2,801,128 1,717,028 
Other flying services - - 	 5,279 68,134 - 120 73,533 4,201 
Total flying services 2,634,314 379,321 	1,198,094 1,125,182 186,579 8,907,694 14,431,184 11,422,674 
Non-flying services 24,601 519 	29,585 1,878 383 47,716 104,682 50,045 

Total operating revenues 2,658,915 379,840 	1,227,679 1,127,060 186,962 8,955,410 14,535,866 11,472,719 

Operating expenses: 
Aircraft operation and .aintenance 1,693,563 214,836 	561,698 681,877 101,312 4,146,710 7,399,996 5,690,489 
Ground operation and maintenance 380,499 26,731 	39,656 136,773 45,848 2,253,103 2,882,610 2,472,461 
Traffic 285,048 1,972 	5,170 44,413 12,712 1,032,255 1,381,570 1,152,778 
General administration 119,269 38,905 	23,451 42,378 16,580 313,868 1 	554,451 523,855 
General taxes 4,671 1,668 	1 1450 2,499 378 51,278 61,924 1 	47,963 

Total operating expenses 2,483,050 284,092 	631,425 907,940 176,830 7,797,214 12,280,551 9,887,546 

Operating income (or loss) 175,865 95,748 596,254 219,120 10,132 1,158,196 2,255,315 1,585,173 
Add non-operating income 26,523 - 127 14,971 - 15,629 57,250 64,749 

Gross income 202,388 95,748 596,381 234,091 10,132 1,173,825 2,312,565 1,649,922 
Deduct interest and other income charges 20,090 - 4,203 35,993 - 107,122 167,408 115,166 

Net income before income taxes 182,298 95,748 592,178 198,098 10,132 1,066,703 2,145,157 1,534,756 
Deduct provisiom for income taxes 72,936 57,353 278,324 112,479 - - 521,092 187,055 

Net income (or deficit) after income taxes 109,362 38,395 313,854 85,619 10,132 1,066,703 1,624,065 1,347,701 

Operating ratio 93.4 74.8 51.4 80.6 94.6 87.1 84.5 86.2 

(1) C.P.A.. consolidated financial •t*tnt includes: Domestic and Pacific services. 
(2) T.C.A. consolidated financial Statement includes: Domestic, trans-border and Atlantic services. 
(3) Includes freight revenue. 
(4) Includes express revenue. 
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157,11& 2,331,940 2,317,874 
44,992 382,849 284,423 

1,552 48,210 59,551 
17,523 224511 165,240 
7,914 13,234 3,720 

229,097 3,000,744 2,830,808 

94,668 1,486,615 830,200 
213 1,902 14,630 

94,881 1,488,517 844,830 
1,442 56,743 13,743 

93,439 1,431,774 831,087 
- 84,956 79,352 

93,439 1,346,818 751,735 

2,174,824 
337,857 
46,658 

206,988 
5,320 

2,771,647 

1,391,947 
1,689 

1,393,636 
55,301 

1,338,335 
84,956 

1,253,379 

REVENUES AND EXPENSES 

CANADIAN CARRIERS 

August, 1956 

TABLE 14 
	

N0N-SCIDVLED CARRIERS - DOSTIC SERVICES 

Class 	r 	Class "C" 

carriers 	carriers 

$ 	 $ 
Operating revenues: 

Unit toll transportation: 
Passengers 
Nail 
Freight 
Express 
Excess baggage 

Total unit toll transportation 

Bulk transportation 
Other flying services 

Total flying services 
Hon-flying services 

Total operating revenues 

Total 
Total 

August, 1955 

$ 	 $ 

72,857 19,078 91,935 116,541 
6,073 1,919 7,992 6,467 

36,441 400 36,841 (1) 	45,483 
7,752 1,122 8,874 - 

641 344 985 1,697 

123,764 22,863 146,627 170,188 

3,188,438 211,467 3,399,905 2,533,561 
728,453 65,017 793,670 664,645 

4,040,655 299,347 4,340,002 3,368,394 
122,939 24,418 147,357 292,614 

4,163,594 323,765 4,487,359 3,661,008 

Operating expenses: 
Aircraft operation and maintenance 
Ground operation and maintenance 
Traffic 
General aduiniatration 
Ganeral taxes 

Total operating expenses 

Operating income (or loss) 
Add non-operating income 

Cro.s income 
Deduct interest and other income chargi 

Net income before income taxes 
Deduct provision for income taxes 

Net income (or deficit) after inc 	taxi 

Operating ratio 66.6 70.8 66.9 77.3 

(1) Includes express revenue. 
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